
          June 1 2023

B/M/Cpls Dance Difficulty Source
32/J/3 Good Hearted Glasgow      B P Knapman
32/S/3 Midsummer Common      I RSCDS Bk 39
40/R/3 Mairi's Wedding      I 22 plus 2
32/J/3 Tribute to the Borders      B RSCDS Leaflet
32/S/3 "Deer Friends"      I St Martins 1
40/J/5 Brecon in March      I Brisrol 40th Anniversary

** Break **
32/J/3 Links with St. Petersburg      I RSCDS Bk 46
32/S/3 The Enchanted Garden      B I Boyd
32/R/5 Polharrow Burn      A Glendarroch
32/J/3 EH3 7AF      B RSCDS Bk 40
96/S/4 The Dream Catcher       I RSCDS Bk 45
88/R/4 The Summer Assembly      B RSCDS Bk 35

** Extras **
32/J/4 Bees of Maggieknockater      A Canadian Bk
48/S/3 The Moray Rant      I Silver City
32/R/3 Maxwell's Rant      I RSCDS Bk 18

     ** PLEASE NOTE DANCE DIFFICULTY **
  B - BASIC     I -  INTERMEDIATE   A - ADVANCED



June 8 2023

B/M/Cpls Dance Difficulty Source
32/J/3 The Jubilee Jig      B RSCDS Golden Jubilee
32/S/3 Bonnie Stronshiray      I Glasgow Assembly
32/R/3 Currie Mountain      B New Brunswick
32/J/3 Quarrie's Jig      I RSCDS Bk 36
40/S/4 Return to St. Martins      A St Martins 2
32/R/3 Button Boy      I Allanton Col

** Break **
32/J/4 Farewell to Balfour Road      I RSCDS Bk 52
32/S/3 City of Belfast      I RSCDS Bk 48
32/R/3 The Reel of the Royal scots      B RSCDS Leaflet
40/J/4 The White Heather Jig      A 22 Plus 2
32/S/4 Mrs Milne of Kinneff       I A Macpherson
32/R/5 A Reel for Alice      B A Reel for Alice

** Extras **
32/J/5 Joe MacDiarmid's Jig      B 5 for 82
32/S/3 The Argyl Strathspey      A RSCDS 35
32/R/3 Let's Have a Ceilidh      I Glasgow Assembly

     ** PLEASE NOTE DANCE DIFFICULTY **
  B - BASIC     I -  INTERMEDIATE   A - ADVANCED



June 15 2023

B/M/Cpls Dance Difficulty Source
32/J/2 It's Nae Bother      B 2nd Graded
32/S/3 Miss Gibson's Strathspey      I SCD Lealets
32/R/3 The De'il Amang the Tailors      B RSCDS Bk 14
32/J/3 Jennifer's Jig      I SilverCity
32/S/4 Sarona      A Drewry
40/R/3 The Spring Fling Reel      I RSCDS Bk 50

** Break **
40/J/3 Napier's Index      B RSCDS Bk 45
64/M/4 Irish Eyes Are Smiling      I St Martin  3
32/R/3 Best Set in the Hall      A RSCDS Bk 46
32/J/3 The Compleat Gardener      I 3rd Graded
32/S/4 Butterscotch and Honey      B J Attwood
40/R/3 Fusilier's Dream      I C McQuilling

** Extras **
32/J/4 MacLeod's Fancy      A RSCDS Bk 33
32/S/3 Cherrybank Gardens       I Bankhead BK
32/R/4 Scott Meikle      B RSCDS Bk 46

     ** PLEASE NOTE DANCE DIFFICULTY **
  B - BASIC     I -  INTERMEDIATE   A - ADVANCED



June 22 2023

B/M/Cpls Dance Difficulty Source
32/J/3 The Machine Without Horses      B RSCDS Bk 12
32/S/3 Call of the Island      I St Martin 3
32/R/3 Shiftin' Bobbins      B Ormskirk
32/J/3 The Hunting Horn      I Archives # 66
32/S/4 Ruby Wilkinson's Farewell      A RSCDS Bk 52
88/R/4 The Barmkin      B 2nd Graded

** Break **
32/J/3 Gaelforce Wind      B 3rd Graded
32/S/3 Auld Friends Meet      I Auld Friends Meet
32/R/3 Bratach Bana      A Bon Accord
32/J/3 Joie de Vivre      B RSCDS Bk 39
32/S/3 Sandy's Scotch Broth      I Katannuta
32/R/3 The Australian Ladies      I Glasgow Assembly

** Extras **
40/J/4 The White Heather Jig      A 22 Plus 2
32/S/4 Culla Bay      I RSCDS Bk 41
32/R/3 John of Bon Accord      I RSCDS Bk 33

     ** PLEASE NOTE DANCE DIFFICULTY **
  B - BASIC     I -  INTERMEDIATE   A - ADVANCED



June 29 2023

B/M/Cpls Dance Difficulty Source
32/J/4 Catch As Catch Can      B Let's All Dance
32/S/3 Sugar Candie      I RSCDS Bk 26
48/R/4 Clutha      I RSCDS Bk 31
64/J/3 Granville Market      B 2nd Graded
32/S/3 Gang the Same Gate      I RSCDS Bk 36
40/R/4 The Musical Ride      A St Martin 2

** Break **
32/J/3 Pelorus Jack       I RSCDS Bk 41
32/S/3 Minister on the Loch      I 24 Graded and Social
32/R/3 The Kangaroo Paw      B The Kangaroo Paw
32/J/5 John Cass      I RSCDS Bk 49
32/S/3 Ysobel Stewart of Fish Hoek      I RSCDS Bk 52
32/R/3 The White Cockade      B RSCDS Bk 5

** Extras **
32/J/3 Flora's Fancy      B RSCDS Bk 49
40/S/3 Dancing For Pleasure      A P Blair
32/R/5 Fisherman's Reel      I S Petyt & J Gamon

     ** PLEASE NOTE DANCE DIFFICULTY **
  B - BASIC     I -  INTERMEDIATE   A - ADVANCED



July 6 2023

B/M/Cpls Dance Difficulty Source
32/J/4 The Waratah Weaver      B 2nd Graded
32/S/4 The Glengarry Homestead      I The Kangaroo Paw
32/R/3 Shiftin' Bobbins      B Ormskirk
32/J/3 The Compleat Gardener      I RSCDS 3rd Graded
32/S/3 Wisp of Thistle      B RSCDS Bk 37
32/R/3 Irish Rover      A 22 Plus 2

** Break **
32/J/3 Follow Me Home      I RSCDS Bk 38
32/S/4 The Sleeping Warrior      B 2nd Carnforth Col
32/R/5 Early in the Morning      I Island Bay Col
32/J/4 The Rothesay Rant      B Birmingham
32/S/3 Sands of Morar      I RSCDS 45
40/R/3 The Spring Fling Reel      I RSCDS Bk 50

** Extras **
32/J/5 Farewell to Balfour Road      I RSCDS Bk 52
40/S/4 The Roses of St Martins      A St Martin 3
32/R/5 A Reel for Alice      B A Reel for Alice

     ** PLEASE NOTE DANCE DIFFICULTY **
  B - BASIC     I -  INTERMEDIATE   A - ADVANCED



July 13 2023

B/M/Cpls Dance Difficulty Source
32/J/3 Mrs Stewart's Jig      I RSCDS Bk 45
32/S/4 Balmoral Strathspey      B RSCDS Bk 22
32/R/5 Miss Johnstone of Ardrossan       I 14 Social Dances
32/J/4 Bees of Maggieknockater      A Canadian Bk
32/S/4 Staffin Harvest      I RSCDS 4 for 1978
32/R/3 Lass of Richmond Hill      B F Turnbull

** Break **
32/J/4 Woodhaven Chase      B Douglas
40/S/4 Gillian's Strathspey      I G Thomson
32/R/5 Polharrow Burn      A Glendarroch
32/J/3 The Hazel Tree      I Brodie
32/S/4 12 Coates Crescent      B RSCDS Bk 40
32/R/3 The Dancing Man      I 2nd Graded

** Extras **
48/J/3 Pines of Pitlochry      A Archives
32/S/2 Sandy O'er the Lea      B MMM Bk 2
32/R/4 West's Hornpipe       I 5 For 65

     ** PLEASE NOTE DANCE DIFFICULTY **
  B - BASIC     I -  INTERMEDIATE   A - ADVANCED



July 20 2023

B/M/Cpls Dance Difficulty Source
32/J/4 Charlestown Chaser      B 2nd Graded
32/S/3 Sandy's Scotch Broth      I Katannuta
40/R/3 Fusilier's Dream      I C McQuilling
64/J/4 Seton's Ceilidh Band       I Morrison Bush
32/S/4 Belle of Bon Accord      B Deeside
40/R/3 Peat Fire Flame      A Bon Accord

** Break **
32/J/4 The Bees of Maggieknockater      A Canadian 
32/S/2 Seann Truibhas Willichan      B RSCDS Bk 27
48/R/3 The Meeting of the Waters      I I Boyd
32/J/3 Hooper's Jig      I MMM 11
32/S/3 Muse Cottage      B Let's All Dance Too
32/R/3 The Falls of Rogie      I Alexander

** Extras **
32/J/4 Joe MacDiarmid's Jig      B 5 for 82
32/S/3 The Singing Sands      A Silver Rose Bk
40/R/3 The Rutland Reel      I RSCDS Bk 48

     ** PLEASE NOTE DANCE DIFFICULTY **
  B - BASIC     I -  INTERMEDIATE   A - ADVANCED



July 27 2023

B/M/Cpls Dance Difficulty Source
32/J/3 Jubilee Jig      B RSCDS Leaflet
32/S/3 Bonnie Stronshiray      I Glasgow Assembly
32/R/3 Bratach Bana      A Bon Accord
32/J/3 Muirland Willie/Highland Fair     A/B RSCDS Bk 21
96/S/4 The Dream Catcher      I RSCDS Bk 45
32/R/3 Shiftin' Bobbins      B Ormskirk

** Break **
32/J/3 Pelorus Jack       I RSCDS Bk 41
32/S/4 Belle of Bon Accord      B Deeside
32/R/5 Polharrow Burn      A Glendarroch
32/J/3 Links with St. Petersburg      I RSCDS Bk 46
40/S/4 Return to St. Martins       I St Martins 2
32/J/3 Good Hearted Glasgow      B P Knapman

** Extras **
128/J/4 Farewell to Auchterarder      A W Hamilton
32/S/3 City of Belfast      I RSCDS Bk 48
32/R/5 Early in the Morning      I Island Bay Col

     ** PLEASE NOTE DANCE DIFFICULTY **
  B - BASIC     I -  INTERMEDIATE   A - ADVANCED


